Siemens Building Technologies CA2N1655E / 11.1998
Landis & Staefa Division 1/4
1655
PBC
Technical data
Power supply:
Nominal voltage DC 15 V from PRU/A, NRU.., NRK..,
AC 24 V, 50/60 Hz from other controllers

22845 Service cable for ZS1 service
terminal
Ordering example
PBC (Electronic assembly)
PB2 (Base unit)
22845 (Service cable)
50938
± 2.5 K
trimmer potentiometer
–   +
FCC socket for ZS1
service terminal
CA2N1655E / 11.1998 Siemens Building Technologies
2/4 Landis & Staefa Division
50949
13
12
11
10
9
8
7
6
5
4
3
2
1
NS
LS
PB
PB
∆w
SGND
14
1
2
3
4
tRA
Setpoint adjustment
Signal ground
Room temperature sensor
Service bus (PB-Service)
Service bus (SGND)
Connection to the controller
Use twisted pair cable to connect the PBC room operating unit and the
controller. Screening is not required.
See the relevant controller description for:
• Connection diagrams.
• Cable types and admissible lengths.
Service socket (FCC telephone socket)
for use only with PRONTO IRC
AC 24 V DC 15 V
Neutral NS Ground
Phase LS +15 V }  supply voltage
}  only with PRONTO IRC
Construction
1 Base unit PB2 (1) with 2 x 7 connection terminals
Not shown: Transparent, recyclable cover (PET) to protect the base unit
after mounting.
2 PBC electronic assembly, comprising:
– Printed circuit board with rotary knob for setpoint adjustment and
LCD display
– Unit cover
Mounting